Diluted

Earnings

Per Share

As reported (GAAP) 874,063$   1.21$   762,831$   1.03$

Less impact of reorganization benefits (1)(2) (49,690) (0.07) — —

As adjusted (Non-GAAP) 824,373$   1.14$   762,831$   1.03$

Operating Income as Reported (GAAP)

ACCENTURE PLC

For the Three Months Ended May 31, 2013 and 2012

(In thousands of U.S . dollars)

(Unaudited)

OPERATING INCOME BY OPERATING GROUP

Three Months Ended May 31,

2013 2012

Three Months Ended May 31,

2013 2012

(1) Represents reorganization benefits related to final determinations of certain reorganization liabilities established in connection with our transition to a corporate structure during

2001.

(2) Reorganization benefits had the effect of increasing income before income taxes without any increase in income tax expense.

Operating Income and Operating Margin

 Excluding Reorganization Benefits

(Non-GAAP)

Operating Income and

 Operating Margin as

Reported (GAAP)

RECONCILIATION OF NET INCOME AND DILUTED EARNINGS PER SHARE, AS REPORTED (GAAP), TO NET INCOME AND DILUTED

EARNINGS PER SHARE, AS ADJUSTED (NON-GAAP)

Three Months Ended May 31,

2013 2012

Operating

Income

Operating

Margin

Operating

Income

Operating

Margin

Communications, Media & Technology 622,151$   14% 664,481$   15%

Financial Services 760,986 16 574,020 13

Health & Public Service 499,201 14 328,093 10

Products 763,904 15 644,590 13

Resources 708,935 18 720,014 18

Total 3,355,177$  15.6% 2,931,198$  13.9%

Operating

Income

(GAAP)

Reorganization

Benefits (1)

Operating

Income

Operating

Margin

Operating

Income

Operating

Margin

Increase

(Decrease)

Communications, Media & Technology 622,151$   52,854$   569,297$   13% 664,481$   15% (95,184)$

Financial Services 760,986 58,808 702,178 15 574,020 13 128,158

Health & Public Service 499,201 48,202 450,999 13 328,093 10 122,906

Products 763,904 64,686 699,218 14 644,590 13 54,628

Resources 708,935 49,395 659,540 17 720,014 18 (60,474)

Total 3,355,177$  273,945$   3,081,232$  14.3% 2,931,198$  13.9% 150,034$

Net Income

Diluted

Earnings

Per Share Net Income

Diluted

Earnings

Per Share

As reported (GAAP) 2,827,192$  3.92$   2,188,778$  2.96$

Less impact of reorganization benefits (1)(2) (273,945) (0.38) — —

Less benefit from final determinations of U.S. federal tax liabilities (242,938) (0.34) — —

As adjusted (Non-GAAP) 2,310,309$  3.20$   2,188,778$  2.96$

Operating Income as Reported (GAAP)

ACCENTURE PLC

For the Nine Months Ended May 31, 2013 and 2012

(In thousands of U.S . dollars)

(Unaudited)

OPERATING INCOME BY OPERATING GROUP